

City of Corpus Christi

Bid Tabulation

Finance & Procurement Department

RFB # 5734

Buyer : John DeLaGarza
Bid opening April 16, 2024

Brass Service Water Fittings

ITEM	Description	UOM	Qty	ACT Pipe & Supply Corpus Christi, TX		Core & Main LP Christi Christi, TX		Ferguson Enterprises LLC Corpus Christi, TX	
				Equal Unit Price	Total Price	Equal Unit Price	Total Price	Model Unit Price	Total Price
1	CURB STOP ¾" FIP X FIP MUELLER(MB20283NF)	EA	150	\$50.75	\$ 7,612.50	\$50.65	\$ 7,597.50	\$51.95	\$ 7,792.50
2	CURB STOP 1" FIP X FIP MUELLER (MB20283NG)	EA	150	\$78.88	\$ 11,832.00	\$78.75	\$ 11,812.50	\$80.72	\$ 12,108.00
3	METER STOP ¾" ANGLE F X MTR MUELLER(MB24265NEFF)	EA	200	\$68.10	\$ 13,620.00	\$68.45	\$ 13,690.00	\$66.44	\$ 13,288.00
4	METER ¾" ANGLE STOP FIPX MTR MUELLER(MH14265NFEF)	EA	150	\$31.46	\$ 4,719.00	\$30.85	\$ 4,627.50	\$28.96	\$ 4,344.00
5	METER ANGLE STOP 1" X 1-3/4" MUELLER(MP24258NEFG)	EA	210	\$84.97	\$ 17,843.70	\$84.80	\$ 17,808.00	\$86.98	\$ 18,265.80
6	ANGLE METER STOP 1" FIP X MTR MUELLER(MB24265NG)	EA	240	\$99.77	\$ 23,944.80	\$103.10	\$ 24,744.00	\$100.05	\$ 24,012.00
7	CURB STOP ¾" FIP X CTS COMP MUELLER(MP25172NF)	EA	210	\$57.36	\$ 12,045.60	\$57.35	\$ 12,043.50	\$58.76	\$ 12,339.60
8	CURB STOP 1" FIP X CTS COMP MUELLER(MP25172330N)	EA	90	\$88.08	\$ 7,927.20	\$88.05	\$ 7,924.50	\$90.17	\$ 8,115.30
9	ANGLE MTR STOP ¾" COM X MTR MUELLER(MP2458NEFF)	EA	240	\$74.86	\$ 17,966.40	\$74.85	\$ 17,964.00	\$76.67	\$ 18,400.80
10	ANGLE MTR STOP 1" COMP X MTR MUELLER(MP24258NG)	EA	180	\$112.34	\$ 20,221.20	\$112.30	\$ 20,214.00	\$115.04	\$ 20,707.20
11	METER STOP ¾" CTS X MTR MUELLER(MP24350NF)	EA	200	\$68.03	\$ 13,606.00	\$68.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$69.65	\$ 13,930.00
12	METER STOP 1" COMP X MTR MUELLER(MP24350NG)	EA	160	\$100.53	\$ 16,084.80	\$100.50	\$ 16,080.00	\$102.95	\$ 16,472.00
13	COUPLING 1-1/2" CTS X CTS MUELLER(MP15403NJ)	EA	80	\$70.67	\$ 5,653.60	\$68.90	\$ 5,512.00	\$70.21	\$ 5,616.80
14	COUPLING 2" CTS X CTS MUELLER(MP15403NK)	EA	80	\$93.07	\$ 7,445.60	\$93.05	\$ 7,444.00	\$94.82	\$ 7,585.60
15	COUPLING ¾" MIP X MTR MUELLER(MH10890NF)	EA	1,200	\$9.60	\$ 11,520.00	\$9.50	\$ 11,400.00	\$9.08	\$ 10,896.00
16	COUPLING 1" MIP X MTR MUELLER(MH10890NG)	EA	160	\$15.17	\$ 2,427.20	\$14.71	\$ 2,353.60	\$13.97	\$ 2,235.20
17	CORP STOP ¾" MIP X CTS COMP MUELLER(MP15028NF)	EA	240	\$32.25	\$ 7,740.00	\$32.40	\$ 7,776.00	\$32.68	\$ 7,843.20
18	CORP STOP 1" MIP X CTS COMP MUELLER(MP15028NG)	EA	450	\$48.79	\$ 21,955.50	\$49.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$49.48	\$ 22,266.00
19	CORP STOP 1-1/2" MIP X CTS COM MUELLER(MP25029NJ)	EA	80	\$140.65	\$ 11,252.00	\$141.30	\$ 11,304.00	\$140.25	\$ 11,220.00
20	CORP STOP 2" MIP X CTS COMP MUELLER(MP25028NK)	EA	130	\$226.18	\$ 29,403.40	\$233.70	\$ 30,381.00	\$231.95	\$ 30,153.50
21	U BRANCH 1" X ¾" X 7.5" MUELLER(MP15363NGF712)	EA	72	\$45.58	\$ 3,281.76	\$47.60	\$ 3,427.20	\$51.48	\$ 3,706.56
22	U BRANCH 1" C X ¾" M X 14" MUELLER(MP15363NGF1312)	EA	120	\$89.18	\$ 10,701.60	\$83.05	\$ 9,966.00	\$78.96	\$ 9,475.20
23	COUPLING ¾" COMP X COMP MUELLER(MP15403NF)	EA	240	\$18.46	\$ 4,430.40	\$18.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$18.25	\$ 4,380.00
24	COUPLING 1" CTS COMP X COMP MUELLER(MP15403NG)	EA	192	\$21.12	\$ 4,055.04	\$20.60	\$ 3,955.20	\$23.71	\$ 4,552.32
25	COUPLING ¾" MIPT X COMP MUELLER(MP15428NF)	EA	288	\$15.17	\$ 4,368.96	\$14.80	\$ 4,262.40	\$14.96	\$ 4,308.48
26	COUPLING 1" MIP X CTS COMP MUELLER(MP15428NG)	EA	240	\$17.96	\$ 4,310.40	\$17.50	\$ 4,200.00	\$17.69	\$ 4,245.60
27	COUPLING 1-1/2" MIP X CTS COMP MUELLER(MP15428NJ)	EA	48	\$49.20	\$ 2,361.60	\$47.95	\$ 2,301.60	\$48.88	\$ 2,346.24
28	COUPLING 2" MIP X CTS COMP MUELLER(MP15428NK)	EA	96	\$69.91	\$ 6,711.36	\$69.90	\$ 6,710.40	\$71.22	\$ 6,837.12
29	RESETTER 5/8" X ¾" X 7" MUELLER (MH14118NEFW)	EA	48	\$90.77	\$ 4,356.96	\$95.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$101.40	\$ 4,867.20
30	RESETTER 5/8" X ¾" X 1/2" MUELLER (MH14118NEF12)	EA	40	\$95.14	\$ 3,805.60	\$99.45	\$ 3,978.00	\$109.82	\$ 4,392.80
31	RESETTER 5/8" X ¾" X 9" MUELLER(MH14118NEFY)	EA	48	\$91.89	\$ 4,410.72	\$96.10	\$ 4,612.80	\$104.68	\$ 5,024.64
TOTAL					\$ 317,614.90		\$ 318,619.70		\$ 321,727.66